Bo	irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ox Assignments /ashington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (		U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and	DF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Attorney Docket No.	114:349		
	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and T			ment.			
	and the part of th	moot, attachmonts, and doc	unem. <u>z</u>				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Jean GUEVEL 2. Guy BONTEMPS		SA SCH LA CRO	DIX AUX MINES BAN DE LAVELII			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ing party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	1		
		Merger		□Yes ⊠ 1	No		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other			:			
	B. Execution Date: 1. December 2. December 11, 2002	er 12, 2002		j			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No. 10/29	6,924	C. Patent No.(s	5)			
Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	[	7. Please charge total fee (37 (	e Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amoun	15-0461 the at of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400	Credit any overpa deposit account m	yment or charge any unde umber 15-0461.	rpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and held the original document.	tief, the foregoing informati		and any attached copy is January 9, 2003	a true copy of		
	William P. Berridge Registration No. Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 3	. 30,024 30,411	Date: _	ranuary 9, 2003			

700022400

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0824

			ASSIGNME	NT				
~		(1)	Jean GUEVEL	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Guy BONTEMPS	(6)				
		(3)	·					
		(4)						
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	La Croix aux Mines, 88520 BAN DE LAVELINE, France					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	the ent inventi divisio	ter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the a, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, l, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	(Attorney Docket No. 114349					
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 114349  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 1. December 12	2, 2002 2. December	11, 2002			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/296,924				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 9, 2	003				
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	ignee in every way possible it as the interest of the interest	s to executivision them obtaining to executional Convokers to perform the States and the Assignee, a executed, sors, assigny grants the	te all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wite te all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem	ication based thereon, for the in the such interference. Herform any act which may be a Property or similar agreement be necessary to obtain, maintal issue any and all Letters Pater and covenants that he has full ents in conflict herewith, and a second cover to insert on this a	invention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with s. in or confirm by reissue or nts of the United States resulting right to convey the entire interest grees that this assignment is			
recorda		4						
Date	December 12		undersigned on the date(s) opp	p	-,,,-,			
·	De cembre 11.			<u> </u>	(OLAL)			
Date	-			Boulerufs	SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date								
Date				<u> </u>				
Date Date				<del></del>				
valt	This series were 4.3.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.		Inventor Signature					
neither,	nns assignment should prei then it should be signed befo	terably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S	. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date _	December 12.	<u> 2 مح</u> د	Witness	Dominione R	LOBIN Rosm			
Date :	December 1:	2-200-	<u></u>	MUVE GOU	By The			

PATENT > REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0825

**RECORDED: 01/09/2003**